GPPSS High School Remote
Learning Survey Data

November 17, 2020

Data Details:

This is a summary of the HS Remote Learning Data gathered
from the student, parent and staff surveys. The survey was
open for responses from November 13 - 16, 2020. The number
of responses per survey (high school only) were:

Students: 602 respondents
Parents: 608 respondents
Staff: 125 respondents



The school I (student/teacher, and my child) am currently attending/teaching at:

(HS Students) Please select the secondary building where you attend the majority of
your classes

North
48.3%

South
51.7%

(HS Parents) Please select the secondary building where your child attends
the majority of his/her classes (please answer the whole survey for one

child):

North
37.0%

South
63.0%

(HS Staff) Please select the secondary building(s) where you teach the
majority of your classes.

South
47.2%

North
52.8%




The programs | (student/teacher, and my child) am currently attending/teaching at:

(HS Students) I am currently attending GPPSS OneGP Virtual

(HS Parents) My child currently is attending GPPSS OneGP Virtual

Yes
27.7%

No
72.3%

(HS Staff) I currently teach in:

OneGP Virtual
4.8%

Both GP Tradit...
19.2%

GP Traditional
76.0%




The current remote learning schedule is meeting my needs as a student; of my students; and
of my child:

(HS Students) The current remote learning schedule is meeting my
needs as a student:

Strongly Disagree
7.0%
Disagree Strongly agree
13.3% 26.2%
Neutral | 110 (18.3%)
18.3%
Agree
35.2%

(HS Parents) The current remote learning schedule is meeting the needs of my child:

Strongly Disagree Strongly agree

18.0% 15.2%

Disagree Agree

22.7% 29.5%
89 (14.7%)

Neutral

14.7%

(HS Staff) The current remote learning schedule is meeting the needs of
my students:

Strongly Disagree
1.6%
Disagree Stronglz agree
12.1% 19.4%
Neutral
16.1% 20 (16.1%)

Agree

50.8%




The current remote learning schedule is meeting my needs as a teacher:

(HS Staff) The current remote learning schedule is meeting my needs:

Strongly Disagree
0.8%

Disagree

7.3%

Neutral /

11.3%

Strongly agree
33.1%

Agree
47.6%

* No corresponding question for other stakeholders*



I (student/teacher, and my child) find value in synchronous (live Zoom) classes:

(HS Students) I find value in my synchronous (live Zoom) classes:

Strongly Disagree
5.0%
Disagree Strongly agree
0,
10.6% 22.0%
bl 123 (20.5%)
20.5%
Agree
41.9%

(HS Parents) My child finds value in synchronous classes (live Zoom)

opportunities:

Strongly Disagree

6.1%

Disagree Strongly agree

9.4% 25.7%

Neutral

12.7% 77 (12.7%)
Agree
46.0%

(HS Staff) I find value in synchronous class (live Zoom) opportunities:

Disagree
1.6%
Neutral
4.0%
Strongly agree
Agree 49.6%

44.0%




I (student/teacher, and my child) find value in asynchronous learning opportunities:

(HS Students) I find value in my asynchronous learning opportunities:

Strongly Disagree
9.3% Strongly agree
Disagree 24.1%
14.6%
il 102 (17.0%)
17.0%
Agree
34.9%

(HS Parents) My child finds value in asynchronous learning opportunities:

Strongly Disagree Strongly agree

17.6% 14.3%

Disagree

19.1% Agree
29.8%

116 (19.1%)
Neutral
19.1%

(HS Staff) I find value in asynchronous learning opportunities:

Strongly Disagree
2.4%
Disagree

3.2%
Neutral /.

9.6%

Agree
52.0%




I (student/teacher, and my child) find value in Wednesday Learning Lab opportunities:

(HS Students) I find value in learning labs:

Strongly Disagree
9.6%

Disagree

11.5%

Strongly agree
17.4%

190 (31.6%)

Neutral

31.6%

(HS Parents) My child finds value in learning lab Wednesday opportunities:

Strongly agree
Strongly Disagree = llg‘)“/
. (']

19.2%
o Agree

isagree o
27.6%
16.5% )
150 (24.8%)
Neutral
24.8%

(HS Staff) I find value in Wednesday learning lab opportunities:

Strongly Disagree Strongly agree
17.6% 16.8%
Disagree
12.8%
Agree
27.2%
Neutral

25.6%




| (student/teacher, and my child) find value in Support Sessions:

(HS Students) I find value in support sessions:

Strongly Disagree
3.0%

Disagree

6.6%

Strongly agree
32.1%

Neutral
22.1%

133 (22.1%)

Agree
36.2%

(HS Parents) My child finds value in support sessions:

Strongly Disagree
11.0%

Strongly agree
18.3%

Disagree
12.7%

156 (25.7%)

Neutral
25.7%

(HS Staff) I find value in support sessions:

Disagree
3.2%
Neutral
8.8%

Agree
30.4%

Strongly agree
56.8%




My (student, students and child) consider current school-related responsibilities/workload all
classes:

(HS Students) When I consider my current school-related responsibilities,
I feel my workload is:

Somewhat less th...

1.7%
Just right
10.8%
Overwhelming
36.7%

Challenging, but...
50.7%

(HS Parents) When I consider my child's current school-related
responsibilities, I feel his/her workload is:

They don't have...

3.3%

Somewhat less th...

Overwhelming 10.0%
29.8% Just right
11.9%

Challenging, but...
45.0%

(HS Staff) Based on feedback from my students, their overall

school-related responsibilities for all of their classes are:

Just right
7.5%
Overwhelming
34.2%
They don't have...
1.7% Challenging, but...

Somewhat less th... 55.0%

1.7%




(HS Staff) My students’ feedback for the current school-related responsibilities/workload for
my class:

(HS Staff) Based on feedback from my students, their current
school-related responsibilities in my class are:

NA They don't have...
11.4% 24%
Overwhelming
2.4%
Just right
46.3%

Challenging, but...
37.4%

* No corresponding question for other stakeholders*



I (my students/child) regularly have my camera on Zoom sessions:

(HS Students) I regularly have my camera on in Zoom sessions.

No

23.1% Yes
32.8%

Sometimes

44.1%

(HS Staff) The majority of the students in my classes have their cameras
on during (live) Zoom sessions.

Agree

13.8%

Sometimes
11.4%

14 (11.4%)

Disagree
74.8%

(HS Parents) My child has his/her camera on in Zoom sessions.

I don't know
No
11.8%

50.0%

Sometimes

34.9%




I (my students/child) would benefit from more synchronous classes (live Zoom):

(HS Students) of I would benefit from more synchronous classes (live
Zoom) with my teacher:

Strongly agree

Strongly Disagree 7.8%

24.1% Agree

15.8%

128 (21.3%

( 9 Neutral

Disagree 21.3%
30.9%

(HS Parents) My child would benefit from more synchronous classes (live
Zoom) with his/her teachers:

Strongly Disagree

15.2% Strongly agree
27.5%

Disagree

16.6%

110 (18.2%)
Neutral Agr?f
TR 22.5%

(HS Staff) My students would benefit from more synchronous classes (live

Zoom):
Strongly Disagree Strongly agree
100
11.3% 4.0%
Agree
21.4%
Disagree
25.0%
40 (32.3%)
Neutral

32.3%




I (my students/child) would benefit if attending Learning Labs and Support Classes were
required (for a portion of the period):

(HS Parents) My child would benefit if attending learning labs and support

classes were required (for a portion of the period):

Strongly Disagree

10.7% Strongly agree
21.5%

Disagree

16.8%

Neutral ‘;l;g?:

21.5% :

(HS Students) I would benefit if attending learning labs and support

classes were required (for a portion of the period):

Strongly agree
3.0%

Agree

7.8%

Strongly Disagree
34.3%

Neutral
21.8%

131 (21.8%)

Disagree
33.1%

(HS Staff) My students would benefit if attending learning labs and support
classes were required (for a portion of the period):

Strongly Disagree
3.2%

Disagree

8.1%

Strongly agree

33.1%

Neutral
24.2%

30 (24.2%)

Agree

31.5%




I want (my child) to attend all of my classes synchronously (live Zoom) each day:

(HS Students) I want to attend all of my classes synchronously (live
Zoom) each day:

Strongly agree

9.5%

Agree

10.5%

Strongly Disagree

50.2%

Neutral

13.3%

80 (13.3%)

Disagree

16.5%

(HS Parents) I want my child to have all of his /her classes offered
synchronously (live Zoom) each day.

Strongly agree

Strongly Disagree 19.2%
2().{)"”'\;-
Agree
18.3%
Disagree N . 79 (13.1%)
22.8% = Neutral
13.1%

| (teacher) am supportive of changing the remote schedule to an all day Zoom format:

(HS Staff) T am supportive of changing the remote schedule to an all day Zoom
format.

Agree

Neutral

1 ()
4.0%

Disagree

17.6%

Strongly Disagree

6.8%




